

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

## 04713

i.

First information of a cognizable crime reported under	er section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn SADAR	P.S. BELLINTORE Year 2020 FIR No. 17 20 Date 06 03 2020
(i) Act X Sections	(ii) ActX
(iii) Act X Sections	X Other Acts & Sections . 4.6.0 F. B. E. ACT, 1909
(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	34
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 06:03:2020 Time 16:45-17:55 HRS
(c) Information Received Date	- 2020 Time 18:45 HRS
G.D. No. 234	At the Police Station:
Type of information : Written / Oral WRITTE	N
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances	STOMPS IN NORTH EAST, APPROX 12 KM FROM-PS.
(a) Address VILLAGE SALDANGA, P	S-BELIATORE, DIST-BANKURA
	the name of P.S. X.
DistrictX	
6. Complaint/Informant:	
(a) Name ASI SUBHENDU CHA	TTERJE
(b) Father's / Husband's NameX	
(d) Nationality INDIAN	
DELTOTADE DC	철생님은 사람이 있는 것 같은 것이 많은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 많은 것이 같이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있다. 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다.
	O SUNIL BAURI SIG-LI GUIRHM
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / info	rmant*
	h separate sheet, if required); MIA.
그는 그는 것 같아요. 이 이 가지 않는 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 않는 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 않는 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 않는 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 않는	
	*
	l£
11 Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No. If any: NI.P	
12 FIR Contents : (Attach separate speet, if require	HANNE WAITTEN WHICH IS TREATED AS
	FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
13 Action taken Since the above report reveals co	ommission of offence(s) u/s <u>46.0F</u> BEACT, 19.09.
×	
T S.T. RISWANATH	DAS OC BELIATORE P.S.
registered the case and took up the investigat	ion / directed ASI TARUN KUMAR HALDER
registered the case and teen up the investigation	to take up the investigation
transformed to DS	
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy g	지수는 것이 잘 잘 잘 잘 했는지? 이렇게 수가 있었다. 이렇게 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같이 하는 것이 같이 있다. 것이 같이 많이 많이 많이 많이 많이 했다.
aumitted to be correctly recorded and a copy g	
	(DA x - )
	WITHY
	x Jan
Subherde Chatteryre	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
ASI	Name : BLSWANATH. DAS
Signature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: ST OF POLICE
the Complainant/ Informant	Number if any : O.C. BELLATORE P.S.

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Name : BLS.WANATH DAS Rank: ST OF POLICE Number if any : .O. C. BELLATORE P.S.



## Sub-Prayer for lodging FIR

Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Sunil Bauri (Male -52years) S/O- It Guiram Bauri of Village:- Saldanga, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura along with seized article (1) One Plastic Jariken in containing 15 ltrs. of ID liquor, (2) one glass bottle of 375 ml which containing ID liquor, collected as sample from SI no-(01); duly sealed and labeled by me. I ASI Subhendu Chatterjee of Beliatore PS do here by lodge a suo-motu complaint against above said accd. person to the effect that on 06.03.2020 myself along with C/1359 Dhirendranath Mahata, C/706 Kalipada Ghosh were performing mobile duty, vide Beliatore PS GDE No:- 213 Dt:- 06.03.2020 and CC No-444/20, Dt-06.03.20. During my mobile duty at 16:15 hrs. received an information from my reliable source that the above noted person was selling ID liquor illegally in his house at Saldanga village. Accordingly, I informed my O/C and as per his direction myself along with force left for Saldanga village in the house of the said accd person under Beliatore PS to work out the said Information. At 16:45 hrs myself along with force reached Saldanga village near the house of accd Sunil Bauri and found the said person was selling ID liquor illegally. Accordingly myself along with force held raid but seeing the police party the some people were fled away, however we managed to apprehend the above noted accd. On asking, he disclosed his name and address as Sunil Bauri (Male -52years) S/O- Lt Guiram Bauri of Village:- Saldanga, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura. After that I searched his house thoroughly and during search we found one plastic jariken in containing approx. 15 ltrs. of ID liquor. During interrogation it was revealed that the accd person has been selling these items as his business since long time for his earning, I asked him to produce license or another documents in respect of said articles, but he failed to produce any documents, So, I arrested him after maintaining all guide lines of NHRC and seized 15 ltrs of ID liquor, one bottle taking as sample (375 ml) from the Jariken, after proper seizure list & label, duly singed by the witnesses & the accd person.

Under the above circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the said Sunil Bauri (Male -52years) S/O- Lt Guiram Bauri of Village:- Saldanga, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Date - 06-03-20

**Yours Faithfully** Subhendu Claver

(ASI Subhendu Chatterjee) Beliatore P.S, Bankura

Received -On 06.03.2020 at 18:45 m/s & started Beliatore P.S. Cone No-17/20 dt: 06/03/20 U/S-46 of BE Act, 1909.

Officer-in-Charge BELIATORE POLICE STATION DIST.-BANKURA (W.B.)